F. No. 40-11/2010-Hort. TM Department of Agriculture & Cooperation Ministry of Agriculture Horticulture Division

547, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi. Dated 21st June, 2011

To,

Mission Directors of Horticulture Mission for NE & Himalayan States, All HMNEH States

Subject: Horticulture Mission for North East and Himalayan States (HMNEH)change in maximum area limit in respect of Green House and Shade

Net House-reg. .

Sir,

I am directed to inform that with the approval of the competent authority, that maximum area limit of Greenhouse and Shade Net House has been increased from 1000 sqm to 4000 sqm per beneficiary alongwith assistance for planting material and inputs as per the size of Green House and Shade Net House limited to 4000 sqm per beneficiary.

2. The Mission Directors may note the above decision for taking further necessary action while implementing the HMNEH programme. The action taken report on the matter may be furnished to this Department.

(Dinesh Arora)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
Tele. 011 23389909

Copy to for information and necessary action:

Joint Secretary (NHM), DAC

2. Director (Hort.), Govt. of J&K, Directorate of Horticulture, Ranibagh, Srinagar, J&K.

3. Director (Hort.), Govt. of J&K, Shalimar Bagh, Srinagar, J&K.

01C Traved 22/06/2011

F. No. 40-11/2010-Hort. TM Department of Agriculture & Cooperation Ministry of Agriculture Horticulture Division

547, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi. Dated 21st June, 2011

To,

Mission Directors of Horticulture Mission for NE & Himalayan States, All HMNEH States

Subject: Horticulture Mission for North East and Himalayan States (HMNEH)change in maximum area limit in respect of Green House and Shade

Net House-reg.

Sir,

I am directed to inform that with the approval of the competent authority, that maximum area limit of Greenhouse and Shade Net House has been increased from 1000 sqm to 4000 sqm per beneficiary alongwith assistance for planting material and inputs as per the size of Green House and Shade Net House limited to 4000 sqm per beneficiary.

2. The Mission Directors may note the above decision for taking further necessary action while implementing the HMNEH programme. The action taken report on the matter may be furnished to this Department.

(Dinesh Arora)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
Tele. 011 23389909

Copy to for information and necessary action:

Joint Secretary (NHM), DAC

2. Director (Hort.), Govt. of J&K, Directorate of Horticulture, Ranibagh, Srinagar, J&K.

3. Director (Hort.), Govt. of J&K, Shalimar Bagh, Srinagar, J&K.

01C Traved 22/06/2011